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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA ELECTRONICALLY FILED

COUNTY OF ORANGE, WEST JUSTICE CENTER SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

10/18/2016
10:34 AM

ALAN CARLSON, Clerk of the Court
16WF2434

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, FELONY COMPLAINT

Plaintiff,

)
)
)
)
)
vs. ) No.
) HBPD 14-008403
SHARON J LOGAN 07/24/68 )
U6067963 )
AKA SHARON LOGAN )
SHARON HECOX )
)
)
)

SHARON JEAN HECOX

Defendant (s)

The Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange
County, California, the law was violated as follows:

COUNT 1: On or about and between May 23, 2014 and June 20,
2014, in violation of Section 487 (b) (3) of the Penal Code (GRAND
THEFT BY EMPLOYEE), a FELONY, SHARON J LOGAN, who was an agent
and employee, did unlawfully take money, 1labor, real and
personal property of a wvalue aggregating at least nine hundred
fifty dollars ($950) in a consecutive twelve-month period from
RSM PLUMBING, the defendant's principal and employer.

COUNT 2: On or about and between May 23, 2014 and June 20,
2016, in wviolation of Section 487 (a) of the Penal Code (GRAND
THEFT), a FELONY, SHARON J LOGAN did unlawfully take money of
GEERS PLUMBING, which had a value exceeding nine hundred fifty
dollars ($950).

NN N

FELLONY COMPLAINT E-FILED (DA CASE# 16F04061) 12-30-2016
OC DNA PROVIDED: SHARON LOGAN(06/15/16)
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SHARON J LOGAN HBPD 14-008403 PAGE 2
PRIOR CONVICTION(S)

It is further alleged pursuant to Penal Code sections 667(d) and
(e) (1) and 1170.12(b) and (c) (1), that SHARON J LOGAN was
previously convicted of a serious and violent felony:

SHARON J LOGAN was previously convicted of a violation of
Section 487 (A)+186.22(B) of the Penal Code on or about September
06, 2000 in the SUPERIOR Court of the State of California, in
and for the County of RIVERSIDE, case number: RIF050464.

I declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief,
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated 10-18-2016 at Orange County, California.
CO/DA 16F04061
TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

by: /s/ CHRISTINE OH
CHRISTINE OH, Deputy District Attorney

RESTITUTION CLAIMED

X 1 None
1 s
1

To be determined

~— rFmEoe

BAIL RECOMMENDATION:
SHARON J LOGAN - § 100,000.00
NOTICES:

The People request that defendant and counsel disclose, within
15 days, all of the materials and information described in Penal
Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acquired
materials and information subject to disclosure, and without
further request or order.

N

FELONY COMPLAINT E-FILED (DA CASE# 16F04061) 12-30-2016
OC DNA PROVIDED: SHARON LOGAN(06/15/16)
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SHARON J LOGAN HBPD 14-008403 PAGE 3

Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code §827 and California Rule
of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People will seek
a court order to disseminate the juvenile case file of the
defendant/minor, if any exists, to all parties in this action,
through their respective attormneys of record, in the prosecution
of this case.

FELONY COMPLAINT E-FILED (DA CASE# 16F04061) 12-30-2016
OC DNA PROVIDED: SHARON LOGAN(06/15/16)
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USTICE Ceppe
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNTIA JUN 1) 2
COUNTY OF ORANGE, WEST JUSTICE CENTER DAVID iy, 017
* TAMASAK,

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) FELONY COMPLAINT
) AMENDMENT 1
Plaintiff, )
Y =
—— T T )
vs. ) No.le6WF2434
) HBPD 14-008403
SHARON J LOGAN 07/24/68 )
U6067963 )
AKA SHARON LOGAN )
SHARON HECOX )
SHARON JEAN HECOX )
)
Defendant (s))

The Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange
County, California, the law was violated as follows:

COUNT 1: On or about and between May 23, 2014 and June 20,
2014, in violation of Section 487(b) (3) of the Penal Code (GRAND
THEFT BY EMPLOYEE), a FELONY, SHARON J LOGAN, who was an agent
and employee, did unlawfully take money, labor, real and
personal property of a value aggregating at least nine hundred
fifty dollars ($950) in a consecutive twelve-month period from
RSM PLUMBING, the defendant's principal and employer.

Cco 2: On or about and between May 23, 2014 and June 20,
201f, in violation of Section 487 (a) of the Penal Code (GRAND
THEFT), a FELONY, SHARON J LOGAN did unlawfully take money of
GEERS PLUMBING, which had a value exceeding nine hundred fifty
dollars ($950).

NN

FELONY COMPLAINT (DA CASE# 16F04061) 12-30-2016
OC DNA PROVIDED; SHARON LOGAN(06/15/16)
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SHARON J LOGAN HBPD 14-008403 PAGE 2

I declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief,
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated 06-06-2017 at Orange County, California.
CO/DA 16F04061

TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

WS TF A

Depﬁtyvbistrict Attornéy
RESTITUTION CLAIMED

X None

1
18
I T

e

S_E;_aggermined

BAIL RECOMMENDATION:

SHARON J LOGAN - $ 100,000.00
NOTICES:

The People request that defendant and counsel disclose, within
15 days, all of the materials and information described in Penal
Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acquired
materials and information subject to disclosure, and without
further request or order.

Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code §827 and California Rule
of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People will seek
a court order to disseminate the juvenile case file of the
defendant/minor, if any exists, to all parties in this action,
through their respective attorneys of record, in the prosecution
of this case.

FELONY COMPLAINT (DA CASE# 16F04061) 12-30-2016
OC DNA PROVIDED: SHARON LOGAN(06/15/16)




CR-111/JV-791

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Namoe, State Bar number, end
address)

D Recording requested by and return lo:
COUNTY OF ORANGE
P.O. BOX 10260
SANTA ANA, CA 92711
c/lo T. NGO

TELEPHONE NO.:  (714) 645-7081 FAX NO.(Optional):

O ArTorney X supeMenT 3 AssiGNEE OF
FOR CREDITOR RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
STREET ADDRESS: 700 Clvic Centar Drive West, Santa Ana, CA 82701-4045
MAILING ADDRESS  P.O. Box 1138

CITY AND2IP CODE:  Santa Ana, CA 82702-1138 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
BRANCH NAME. Central Justice Center GOV%R(.)NUI&?_I;TPF:;LSEUAASNE_P T':Jog CB E_;laEsng oF
CASE NUMBER: 16WF2434
CASE NAME: LOGAN, Sharon J A-381042
AKA: HECOX, SHARON J; LOGAN, SHARON JEAN; HECOX,
SHARON JEAN; HECOX, SHARON; LOGAN, SHARON;
LOGAN, SHAZON JEAN; HECOX, SHARON JEAN LOGAN
FOR COURT USE ONLY
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT — RESTITUTION X Amended
1. The X judgment creditor [ assignee of record [J other (specify):
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor’s
Name and last known address
LOGAN, Sharon J |
16379 E PRESERVE LOOP #UNIT 2162
l CHINO, CA 91708-9410 I
b. [ Drivers license no. [last 4 digits] and state: XXXX7963, CA 0 Unknown
c. X Social security no. [last 4 digits]: XXX-XX-2673 [J Unknown
d. BJ Date of birth: 07/24/1968 3 Unknown
Date: 07/06/2020 10:01 AM i
N
County of Orange/Thuy L Ngo
Collection Officer Il 223807 »
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) {SIGNATURE OF AFPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

D ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF

Page 1or2
F ed for Optlonal U P { Cod A, L 4 3
e Countl o altomle ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - RESTITUTION Wellre and Inoiaons Cones S a0 B

CR-1111)v-791 [Rev July 1, 2015] Code of Civil Pracedure, § 674

WALAL P Irke fe Ay




CR-111/JV-791

CASE NAME: LOGAN, Sharon J CASE NUMBER:
16WF2434

CERTIFICATION

2. | Certify that the following Is a true and corract judgment entered in this action. [SEAL]

3. Judgment creditor (name):

IXI whose address or whose attorney's address appears on this form above the
court's name
RSM PLUMBING

222 ADAMS AVE, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648-3202

4, Judgment debtor (full name as it appears in judgment):
Logan, Sharon J

5. Judgment entered on (date): 12/13/2017

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: $3,025.00 + 10% INT. +
$777.87 INT. BAL. AS OF 06/11/20

7. [ A stay of enforcement was ordered on: and is effective until:
X A stay of enforcement was not ordered.

PAVID YAMASAKI

14 SEP 2020 %‘J
This abstract of judgment was issued on {date): Clerk, by C/ ,Deputy

~ PHAM

CR-111/Jv-791 {Rev July 1, 2015) Page 20f2

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - RESTITUTION




CR-111JV-791

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Namd,State Bar number, and
address);

g Recording raquested by and retum to’
COUNTY OF ORANGE
P.O. BOX 10260
SANTA ANA, CA 92711

clo T.NGO

TELEPHONE NO.: (714) 845-7081 FAX NO.(Optional):

O ATTORNEY JUDGMENT [ AssiGNEE OF
| FOR CREDITOR RECORD

SUPERIOR coth‘I"OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
STREETADDRESS 700 Civlc Center Drive West, Senta Ana, CA 82701-4045
MAFLING ADDRESS.  P.O. Box 1138

|
CITY ANDZIPCODE:  Santa Ana, CA 92702-1138 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY E
soaicinuis_Contr s Cor O o e O =
CASE NUMBER: 16WF2434
CASENAME: LOGAN, Sharon J A-381042
AKA: HECOX, SHARON J; LOGAN, SHARON JEAN; HECOX,
SHARON JEAN; HECOX, SHARON; LOGAN, SHARON,;
LOGAN, SHAZON JEAN; HECOX, SHARON JEAN LOGAN
. _ FOR COURT USE ONLY
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - RESTITUTION X Amended
1. The X judgmentcreditor [] assignee of record [ other (specify):
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address
LOGAN, Sharon J |
16379 E PRESERVE LOOP #UNIT 2182
CHINO, CA 91708-9410 I
b. X Drivers license no. [last 4 digits] and state: XXXX7963, CA 0O Unknown
c¢. X Social security no. [last 4 digits]: XXX-XX-2673 O Unknown
d. [X Date of birth: 07/24/1968 1 Unknown
Date: 07/06/2020 10:01 AM N
County of Oranga/Thuy L Ngo ' N
Collection Officer Il 223807 »
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

[ oN INFORMATION AND BELIEF

Page 10r2

F ved for Optionel Use Penal Code, §§ 1202.4(), (m), 1214,
.tl’un:;itgzlp(‘;?)uncllo;f Calfomla ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - RESTITUTION Welfare and Insiitutiona Code, § 730.6(), (1),
CR-111/JV-791 [Rev. July 1, 2015) Code of Givil Procedurs, § 874

www.courle.ca.gov



CR-111/JV-791

CASE NAME: LOGAN, SharonJ CASE NUMBER:
16WF2434
CERTIFICATION i
2. | Certify that the following is a true and correct judgment entered in this action. [SEAL]

3. Judgment creditor (name):
X whose address or whose attorney’s address appears on this form above the

court’s name
GEERS PLUMBING

222 ADAMS AVE, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648-3202

4. Judgment debtor (full name as It appears in judgment):
Logan, Sharon J

5. Judgment entered on (date); 12/13/2017

8. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: $5,000.00 + 10% INT. +
$1,285.47 INT. BAL. AS OF 06/11/20

7. [0 A stay of enforcement was ordered on: and is effective until:
X1 A stay of enforcement was not ordered.
, aviD YAMASAKI
Clerk, by - o) , ,Deputy

This abstract of judgment was Issued on (date):

CR-114/0V-781 [Rev July 1, 2015) Page 2 of 2

AP A m—— o — - e -
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORAN
ADVISEMENT AND WAIVER OF RIGHTS FOR A FELONY GLHI 44

u
COUNTY O BF CALIFORN)

Case No. \b\r’?&L\'BLJ(‘People V. l ﬁr{\)&u\ WEST JusTiog ggﬁ?&
JUN 1
1.5 L My true full name is g\\&l‘m\ Jean LOG\\)W\ DAVID bt spp e 201
e .!'f( of the Cou
| am represented by \\ﬁ[/\vw&f Lt BY ¢ —‘-(.QFHLV\ "
- DEPYTY

2. § ( | understand that | am pleading guilty, and admitting the following offenses, special
punishment allegations, and prior convictions, carrying the possible penalties as follows:

Ct. Charge Sentence Range Enhancements Yrs. Term for Priors Yrs. Total Penalty Years

| P2 ugatya b -2 -2 o Buls

2|7 kg Ha 1b-2- 2 B ™
/ 3

C

Maximum Total Punishm W % W (S(
N 4 J

3. é_Lln addition to time in custody, | understand the court may also order me to pay a fine as follows: up to
$10,000 for most felonies [P.C. 672]; up to $20,000 for selected drug offenses [H&S 11372]; up to
$50,000 for selected drug offenses [H&S 11352.5]; or other:

4.S (| understand it is absolutely necessary that all plea agreements, promises of a particular sentence,
and sentence recommendations be completely disclosed to the court on this form.

5.5_.L Right to an attorney: | understand | have the right to be represented by an attorney at all stages of
the proceedings until my case is completed. If | cannot afford an attorney, one will be appointed for me
free of charge. However, | understand that at the conclusion of my case, the court may order me to
reimburse the County of Orange for the cost of my attorney, according to my ability to pay.

6~S_J_LRight to a preliminary hearing: | understand | have the right to a preliminary hearing at which a
judicial officer will determine if there is sufficient evidence to justify setting my case for trial. At this
hearing, ! have the right to be represented by an attorney as described in paragraph 5 above, the right
to confront and cross-examine witnesses against me, the right to present evidence on my behalf, and
the right to remain silent and not testify; but | may testify if | want to. | waive and give up my right to a

preliminary hearing.

75 ,L..Jury trial rights: 1 understand | have the right to a speedy and public trial by a jury. | waive and give
up these rights.

8.< .(_Right to confront and cross-examine witnesses: | understand | have the right to confront the
witnesses against me and to cross-examine them myself or have my attorney cross-examine them. |

‘ S ('waive and give up these rights.

‘9.~ \-Right to testify or remain silent: |1 understand | have the right to testify on my behalf. | also
understand | have the right to remain silent, and | cannot be compelled to testify against my will, |

- _nlwaive and give up these rights.

16-2"—Right to present evidence: | understand | have the right to present evidence and to call witnesses to
testify on my behalf. | further understand | have the right to invoke the compulsory process of the court
to subpoena evidence and witnesses at no cost to me. | waive and give up these rights.

11'5;14mmigration consequences: | understand if | am not a citizen of the United States, my conviction for

" the offense charged will have the consequence of deportation, exclusion from admission to the United

States, or denial of naturalization pursuant to the laws of the United States.

F026-412.6 (R6/23/16) Page 1 of 7 White--Court File; Yellow--District Attorney; Pink--Defendant
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. Case No. \\O\)J (\}3‘ L( bt’(\ F’eople.v. LO%W\,

12. Strike Offense(s): understand that my conviction in this case is for a serious or violent felony ("strike")
which may result in the mandatory denial of probation, substantially increased penalties, and a term in state
prison for any future felony conviction.

138 Fourth Amendment waiver: | understand under the Fourth and Fourteenth Amendments to the
United States Constitution, | have a right to be free from unreasonable searches and seizures. | wawe and give
up this right, and further agree that for the period during which | am on probation or mandatory
supervision | will submit my person and property, including any residence, premises, container or vehicle
under my control to search and seizure at any time of the day or night by any lawenforcement officer, probation
officer, post-release community supervision officer, or parole officer, with or without a warrant, probable cause,
or reasonable suspicion.

14, % Blakely/Cunningham waiver: | understand | may have the right to a jury or court trial as to certain
factors that can be used to increase my sentence on any count, sentencing enhancement, or allegation,
to the upper or maximum term provided by law. | waive and give up the right to a jury or court trial on all of
these factors. | agree the judge will determine the existence of any of these factors, within the judge's discretion,
as allowed by law. | agree this waiver shall apply to any future sentence imposed following a probation

revocation.
)\5.}; Appeal waiver: | understand | have the right to appeal from decisions and orders of the Superior
2. Court. | waive and give up my right to appeal from any and all decisions and orders made in my case, including
S .{_ -motions to suppress evidence brought pursuant to Penal Code section 1538.5. | waive and give up my right to
appeal from my guilty plea. | waive and give up my right to appeal from any legally authorized sentence the court
imposes which is within the terms and limits of this plea agreement.

16. F Cruz waiver: | understand that if, pending sentencing, | am arrested for or commit another crime, violate any
condition of my release, or willfully fail to appear for my probation interview or my sentencing hearing, the
sentence portion of this agreement will be cancelled. | will be sentenced unconditonally and | will not be
allowed to withdraw my guilty plea(s).

17. Arbuckle waiver: | understand | have the right to be sentenced by the judge who accepts this plea. |
waive and give up that right.
>18. robation Report waiver: | understand | have the right to a full probation report before sentencing. |

Wwaive and give up that right.

19. Mandatory Supervision waiver: | understand that | will be on mandatory supervision (P.C.

1170(h)(5).) for the period of time and subject to the terms and conditions specified in this plea agreement. |
understand if | violate any term or condition of mandatory supervision | could be sent to county jail for the
remainder of my sentence as set forth on page 6, less any credit for time served.

20. Post-Release Community Supervision: | understand that upon release from state prison | may be placed on
post-release community supervision for a period of time not to exceed three years, supervised by county
officers. | further understand | could be sent to county jail for up to ten days on the order of the post-release

, community supervision authority without a court hearing.

215 ~Post-Release Community Supervision Revocation: | understand that, following a court hearing, if | am found
in violation of any of the terms or conditions of post-release community supervision, | could be sent to county
jail for up to 180 days each time | am found in violation.

22.ﬁ Parole waiver: | understand that upon release from state prison | may be placed on parole for a
period of time ranging from three years to life, supervised by the California Department of Corrections and -
Rehabilitation. 1 further understand that if | am found in violation of any of the terms or conditions of parole, |
could be sent to county jail for up to 180 days, except if my sentence was life, | could be sent back to state
prison for up to a year.

23. $_ Mandatory execution of sentence: | understand | am not eligible for probation and | will be sentenced
to state prison or county jail pursuant to P.C. 1170(h).

24, Local OCDA DNA Database Consent and Waiver: | voluntarily consent and agree to provide a Local DNA Database

le, prints and photograph to the Local OCDA DNA Database for permanent retention, forensic analyses and
contintal searches, anytime in the future, against other DNA profiles, prints, and photographs in any local, state,
national, or international law enforcement database only for law enforcement purposes. | hereby waive and give up
my right to withdraw this consent and understand that my consent and waiver of my right to withdraw my consent will
remain valid and enforceable even if | successfully complete the terms of my negotiated disposition or a PC 1203.4
motion is granted. | understand that providing a DNA sample may violate my Fourth Amendment rights and | waive
and give up that right as it relates to the collection and analysis of my DNA sample and continual searching of my DNA
profile. Additionally, | voluntarily agree to provide my DNA sample immediately, or if | am in custody, within 72 hours of
my release. | also agree to pay a $75 administrative fee at the time of collection of my Local OCDA DNA Database
sample.

F026-412.6 (R6/23/16) Page 2 of 7 White--Court File; Yellow--District Attorney; Pink--Defendant




| Case No. \B\k)\’/c;ual-{ People v. LOGM

255;(3._ Proposed disposition: | voluntarily agree and understand the court will: (Initial all that apply)

_ﬁ (a) Sentence me to state prison for a period of years and months, credit for time served
of days actual custody and days of good time/work time for a total credit of
days. | waive and give up my right to make application for probation and request

immediate sentence.

% (b) Sentence me to county jail, for a period of years and months pursuant to P.C.

1170(h), credit for time served of days actual custody and days of good

time/work time for a total credit of days. | waive and give up my right to make
application for probation and request immediate sentence.

(c) Pronounce a divided sentence to county jail for a period of years and months

[P.C. 1170(h)]. The sentence is divided as follows: years and months incarceration in

the county jail, followed by mandatory supervision for years and months under the

terms and conditions set forth on the attached pages 6 and 7.

% (d) Consider my application for probation before pronouncing sentence. | understand the court may
deny my application for probation and sentence me to (check one) [ state prison [] county jail
for a maximum period of years and months.

5_1(9) Grant me probation under the terms and conditions set forth on the attached pages 6 and 7 that |
have initialed and signed. | understand | have the right to reject probation and have the court
impose a final sentence. However, | agree to accept probation on the terms and conditions set
forth on the attached pages 6 and 7. | further understand that if | am found in violation of any of the
terms or conditions of probation, the court may sentence me to (che%-.one) [] state prison

county jail in this case for a maximum period of 3 years and months.
5_[(!.) arvey waiver: Order me to pay restitution on counts __\ 9 _ , even if any of these
cou have been dismissed as part of the pléa agreement, in the amount of
N , or in an amount to be determined by the Probation Department. If |

disagree”with the amount of restitution determined by the Probation Department, | may request a
court hearing to determine-the amount of restitution. [ ] The sentencing court retains jurisdiction
S over this case for restitution purposes (if box checked). oo.a?

Qg.) Order me to pay the mandatory state restitution fine between $‘§¢g and $10,000 [P.C. 1202.4]. A
second restitution fine in the same amount will also be ordered if | receive a sentence that includes
probation, a conditional sentence, mandatory supervision, post-release community supervision, or
parole. This second fine will be suspended and | will only have to pay it if the court later finds that |
have violated the terms of my probation, conditional sentence, mandatory supervision, post-
release community supervision, or parole [P.C. 1202.44 & 1202.45]. A $40.00 court security fee
must also be paid [P.C. 1465.8] as well as a $30.00 court facility fee [G.C. 70373] on each count

convicted.
S_rléh) Order me to pay a mandatory fee of $70.00 for each count convicted. [Court Operations- $40.00-
P.C. 1465.8 and Facilities- $30.00- G.C. 70373].
_%(i) Order me to pay a mandatory laboratory analysis fee of $50.00 for each specified drug offense,
plus penalty assessment [H&S 11372.5 & P.C. 1464].
_$(j) Order me to pay a mandatory drug program fee of $150.00 for each specified drug offense [H&S
i 11372.7].
‘Sl___\(k) Order me to provide a state DNA sample and prints for the State DNA Database pursuant to P.C.
296 and P.C. 296.1.

() Order me to provide a local DNA sample, prints and photograph to the OCDA for permanent
retention, analyses and search within any law enforcement database(s) for only law enforcement
purposes.

7& (m)

Order me to register pursuant to the following: (Check all that apply)

] H&S 11590 (narcotics offense)

[1 P.C. 186.30 (gang-related offense)

[ P.C. 457.1 (arson-related offense) | understand | will have to register for the rest of my life.

[ P.C. 290 (sex offense) | understand | will have to register for the rest of my life if | work, attend school, or reside in California.

(n) Order that my driver's license or driving privilege be suspended or revoked for a period of

F026-412.6 (R6/23/16) Page 3 of 7 White—Court File; Yellow--District Attorney; Pink--Defendant
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Case No. UOUJ\’/;LQBL\ People v. LD%&U»M

< ,] (0) The court will order that all monies paid will first be applied to restitution; and that the following
terms are also part of this plea:

26. CVC 23593 advisement: You are hereby advised that being under the influence of alcohol or drugs,
or both, impairs your ability to safely operate a motor vehicle. Therefore, it is extremely dangerous to
human life to drive while under the influence of alcohol or drugs, or both. If you continue to drive while
under the influence of alcohol or drugs, or both, and, as a result of that driving someone is killed, you
can be charged with murder.

27S)_LI acknowledge all other cases pending against me in Orange County and the proposed disposition:

0)]

7

285, ¢l understand a plea of guilty in this case may constitute an admission | violated a previous grant of
probation, mandatory supervision, post-release community supervision, or parole in other cases and
may result in additional penalties imposed in those cases.

29.5-_‘( | offer my plea of guilty freely and voluntarily, and with full understanding of all matters set forth in the
accusatory pleading and this advisement and waiver of rights form. No cne has made any threats or
used any force against me, my family, or anyone else | know, in order to convince me to plead guilty in
this case. Further, all promises that have been made to me to convince me to plead guilty are on this
advisement and waiver of rights form.

303 L’roffer the following facts as thwls fogen‘_u%uuty plea:

In Orange County, California, on Ma\& 3 QO \Y w\cQ & re 4o goty
RN \\ \'a ‘Y\c)ﬂ‘e‘\ o< CM\M‘M s &da\ue
M(eq GA— hOZS\f 34@ N2~ Coy\&ecu#nve, "t\xc,Q\rL/

mcmirk WOaP Ron QSM?wv\\ola/ W\& ﬂm\m—o’

On ax\ésor \,,;\\,ree,\ Maw }% QO‘LLC«/\OQ Jiene S0, polYy
ORIGWFVITy Y

R Sl 14 wwv\ Lrown b{ee@ P\w«\\o\\r Jhdh Whad
o Nalue &c(«o&kb 39D . O

F026-412.6 (R6/23/16) Page 4 of 7 White—-Court File; Yellow-District Attorney; Pink--Defendant




| Case No. YoWE 243 L(" People v. L”)%K{J/\

315_)LI understand each and every one of the rights set forth above in this advisement and waiver of rights

32.

33.

34.

form. | waive and give up each of those rights in order to enter my guilty plea. | am entering a guilty
plea because | am in fact guilty and for no other reason. | declare under penalty of perjury | have read,
understood, and personally initialed each numbered item above, and | have discussed them with my
attorney. | declare under penalty of perjury everything on this form is true and correct. | understand the
signing and filing of this form is conclusive evidence | have pled guilty to the charges listed on this
advisement and waiver of rights form.

Executed in Orange County, California.

Dated: J(Ane 1 ~ 01 Migned: S 1.0OG e
Deferiant

DEFENSE ATTORNEY'S STATEMENT: | am the attorney of record for defendant. | have explained
to defendant each of the rights set forth on this form. | have discussed the charges and the facts with
defendant. | have studied the possible defenses to the charges and discussed those possible
defenses with defendant. 1 have discussed the possible senten:» ranges and immigration
consequences with defendant. | also have discussed the contents of this form with defendant. | concur
with defendant’s decision to waive the rights set forth on this form and to plead guilty. No promises of

a particular sentence or sentence recommendation have been made to defendant by me, or to my
knowledge by the prosecuting attorney or the court, which have not been fully disclosed on this form. |
agree that this form may be received by the court as evidence of defendant's advisement and

voluntary, intelligent, knowing, and express nghts set forth on this form.
Dated: ’B/ \9'/ s Signed: ‘-7/

> Attorney

INTERPRETER'S STATEMENT:

l, , having been duly sworn as a court certified interpreter,
state that | am fluent in the language. | translated the contents of
this form to defendant in that language. The defendant told me he/she understood the contents of this
form and initialed and signed it in my presence.

Dated: Signed:

interpreter

FOR THE PEOPLE:

oo LT st Pl 4D e Courie

Deputy District Attorney

Plea to the Court
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF FELONY PROBATION AND MANDATORY SUPERVISION

-~
Case No. \«B\)JV/;LQ DJL&‘ People v. U)%a/\
1. K Sentenced to State Prison for years and months. Execution of sentence suspended.
Placed on probation for years.

Z.S,L Imposition of sentence suspended. Placed on probation for \3 years. Check one: BdSupervised
probation; or [_] Probati Dj artment relieved of supervision.

3. _S_,_LBrobationers: Serve é% County Jail. Credit for d days actual tim; served and
days good time/work time for a total credit of 4 ! 2 dgys. Stay granted until s/ W/ 1 g Q"\’\

4. Sentenced to county jail for a period of nd months pursuant to P.C. 1170(h).

Credit for days actual time served and days good time/work time for a total credit of
days.

5. _>L_ Divided Sentence. Sentenced to county jail for a period of years and months [Total
term under P.C. 1170(h)(5)]. The sentence is divided as follows: years and months
incarceration in county jail, followed by years and months of mandatory supervision
under the terms and conditions set forth on this page and the attached page 7. Credit for days
actual time served and days good time/work time for a total credit of days.

6. Pay fine of plus penalty assessment.

7. Pay mandatory fee of $70.00 for each count convicted. [Court Operations- $40.00- P.C. 1465.8 and

Facilities- $30.00- G.C. 70373].

8. QL Pay mandatory laboratory analysis fee of $50.00 for each specified drug offense plus penalty
assessment [H&S 11372.5 & P.C. 1464).

9. _ A Pay mandatory drug program fee of $150.00.for each specified drug offense [H&S 11372.7].

10.S,_{ Pay mandatory state restitution fine of _js@CPP[Min: $246; Max: $10,000- P.C. 1202.4]. If your
sentence includes probation, a conditional sentence, mandatory supervision, post-release community
supervision or parole, the court will order you to pay a second restitution fine in the same amount, but
it will be suspended and you will only have to pay the second fine if you are later found in violation of
your probation, conditional sentence, mandatory supervision, post-release community supervision, or
parole [P.C. 1202.44 & 45]. All monies paid by defendant for any purpose will first be applied to
restitution until it is paid in full [Cal. Constitution].

11. R _(_Pay restitution on counts __ \ 2. , evepif.any of these counts have been dismissed as part
of a plea agreement, in thé amount of {BD , or in an amount to be
determined by the Court and as directed by the Probation Department or Mandatory Supervision. You
are also ordered to make all financial disclosures required by law in order to fulfill your responsibility to
pay full restitution [P.C. 1202.4]. You are also prdered to pay interest on restitution at the rate of 10%
(check one)?from the date of sentencing Om the date of loss.

12. Register pursuant to; (Check all that apply)

[] H&S 11590 [narcotics offense] [] P.C. 290 [sexual offense- lifetime registration]
[] P.C. 186.22 [gang-related offense] [] P.C. 457.1 [arson offense- lifetime registration]
13?< L—Provide a state DNA sample and prints for the State DNA Database pursuant to P.C. 296 and 296.1, if

not already provided.

14. ¥ Provide a local DNA sample, prints and photograph to the OCDA for permanent retention, analyses
and search within any law enforcement database(s) for only law enforcement purposes immediately
or, if in custody, within 72 hours of your release.

15. Do not be in the presence of children under the age of 18, unless accompanied by a responsible adult

., 21 years of age or older and approved in advance by your probation or mandatory supervision officer.

16. ;LUse no unauthorized drugs, narcotics, or controlled substances, and submit to drug or narcotic testing

—! as directed by your probation or mandatory supervision officer, or any peace officer.

17.=5_“~Submit your person and property, including any residence, premises, container or vehicle under your
control, to search and seizure at any time of the day or night by any law enforcement officer, probation
officer, or mandatory supervision officer, with or without a warrant, probable cause, or reasonable
suspicion.
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g Case No. ch\)\r'/{g—%au(\ People v. U)f\) an.

18$~_\\Cooperate with your probation or mandatory supervision officer in any plan for psychological,
psychiatric, alcohol, and/or drug treatment. Seek training, schooling, or employment, and maintain
residence as approved by your probation or mandatory supervision officer. Do not associate with
persons known to you to be parolees, on post-release community supervision, convicted felons, users
or sellers of illegal drugs, or otherwise disapproved of by probation or mandatory supervision.

19. Do not possess any blank checks, write any portion of any checks, have any checking account, nor
use or possess any credit cards or open credit accounts, unless approved in advance by your
probation or mandatory supervision officer. Use only your true name. Do not possess any other
person’s personal identifying information or personal financial information unless approved in advance
by your probation or mandatory supervision officer.

20.S_LD0 not own, use, or possess any type of dangerous or deadly weapon, including any firearm or
ammunition.

21. 5_,LQbey all orders, rules, regulations, and directives of the Court, Probation Department, Mandatory
Supervision, and Jail.

22.3 |Violate no law.

23.§ Driver's license or driving privilege is suspended or revoked for a period of

24. All of the below apply unless lined out:
(a) Do not drive a motor vehicle with a measurable amount of alcohol in your blood.
(b) Submit to a chemical test of your blood on demand of any peace officer, probation officer, or
mandatory supervision officer.
(c) Do not be present in any establishment where the primary items for sale are alcoholic beverages.
(d) Do not consume any alcoholic beverages.
(e) Do not drive a motor vehicle without a valid California Driver's License on yo ur person.

25. Attend and complete the following (check all that apply):
[] 52 week Batterer's Treatment Program:  [_] Alcohol/Drug Component {_] Parenting Component
[] 1 year Child Abuser’s Program

26. Comply with the terms and conditions of the Protective Order. i

27. Do not, in any manner, directly or indirectly, initiate contgct with, nor have any communication with:

on Bakery ard avid F7€

28,3, _Disclose your probation or mandatory supervision status and terms upon the request of any peace
officer.

2 Other conditions:

S/,

/00 o G cls o /ombin et
%y e 1;;‘_, c

SOS_L Pay cost of probation or mandatory supervision, according to ability to pay, as directed by your
probation or mandatory supervision officer.

31U | understand that the Court ultimately determines the conditions of probation and mandatory

supervision, and | have the right to request the Court modify or eliminate any condition imposed by the

Probation Department that | believe is unreasonable.

I have read and agree to all the terms and conditions | have initialed on pages 6 and 7 of this form.

Dated: S ine l:=2 ~CQD, 9‘ Defendant’s Signature: 5
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Case : 16WF2434 F A
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of | Seq
Action | Nbr Code | Text |
10/18/16 1 FLDOC Original Complaint filed on 10/18/2016 by Orange
County District Attorney.
2 FLNAM Name filed: Logan, Sharon J
3 FLCNT FELONY charge of 487(b)(3) PC filed as count 1. Date of
violation: 05/23/2014.
4 FLCNT FELONY charge of 487(a) PC filed as count 2. Date of
violation: 05/23/2014.
5 FLPRI 667(d)/(e)(1)&1170.12(b)/(c)(1) PC dated 09/06/2000,
Case # RIF090464 filed as prior # 1.
6 CLADD At the request of People, case calendared on
12/30/2016 at 08:30 AM in W2 for ARGN .
7 F1959 Accusatory pleading filed by the prosecutor pursuant to
Penal Code section 959.1.
9 FIFCI Arraignment Letter filed.
12/30/16 1 HHELD Hearing held on 12/30/2016 at 08:30:00 AM in
Department W2 for Arraignment .
2 OFJUD Judicial Officer: Derek G. Johnson, Judge
3 OFJA Clerk: L. Y. Lee
4 OFBAL Bailiff: J. Winn
5 OFREP Court Reporter: Melissa Sokolow
6 APDDA People represented by Kimberly Fletcher, Deputy District
Attorney, present.
7 APDWRA Defendant present in Court with counsel Le, Jennifer ,
Retained Attorney.
8 FIFPC Fingerprint card is received and filed.
9 ADLCR Defendant advised of legal and constitutional rights.
10 DFTNC Defendant states true name and date of birth are correct
as charged.
11 CPGTO Copy of Complaint given to counsel.
12 CPACK Counsel acknowledges receipt of the charging document.
13 ADWRA Defendant waives reading and advisements of legal and
constitutional rights.
14 WVRAA Defendant waives reading and advisement of the Original
Complaint.
15 DFSFC Defendant invokes his/her state, federal and constitutional

rights.

Name: Logan, Sharon J
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Case : 16WF2434 FA
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
COUNTY OF ORANGE

MINUTES

Date of | Seq
Action | Nbr Code j Text ]
12/30/16 16 PLNGA To the Original Complaint defendant pleads NOT
GUILTY to all counts.
17 DFDNP Defendant denies all prior(s) as set forth.
18 MORES Defense reserves all motions.
19 TEXT Defendant makes verbal informal request for discovery.
20 CLSET Pre Trial set on 02/02/2017 at 08:30 AM in Department
wa2.
21 CLSET Preliminary Hearing set on 02/09/2017 at 08:30 AM in
Department W2,
22 WVTPH Court finds the defendant understandingly, knowingly, and
voluntarily waives the right to a Preliminary Hearing within
10 court days of arraignment.
23 DFOTR Defendant ordered to appear.
24 COCBRR Court considered Pre-Trial Services Officer's bail
recommendation and comments, as reflected on the
Court List provided to the Court, and made available to
counsel at the hearing. Copies of the Court List will be
retained by the Pre-Trial Services Unit.
25 BLSTA Bail set in the amount of $20,000.00 to be posted by
02/02/2017.
26 BLCWR Bail deemed sufficient and continued when received.
27 OFMCD Minutes entered by V. Raposa on 12/30/2016.
28 CNOTEA Day 10 -1/17/17
Day 60 - 2/28/17.
01/25117 1 BBPST Bail Bond Number CC25-01248424 posted in the amount
of $20,000.00 by NE111273 of CONT.
2 BLRMC Bond received via counter from New Century Bail Bonds
Inc.
3 BLBDAT Appearance date on Bond/Cash Bail receipt is
02/02/2017.
4 FIBND Surety Bond # CC25-01248424 filed.
02/02/17: "1 HHELD = ' Hearing held on 02/02/2017 at 08:30:00 AMin e
Department W2 for Pre Trial. =~ =
2 OFJUD Judicial Officer: Kevin Haskins, Judge
3 OFJA Clerk: D. Phillips
4 OFBAL Bailiff: J. Winn
Name: Logan, Sharon J Case: 16WF2434F A
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Case: 16WF2434 FA
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of | Seq
Action { Nbr Code I Text l
02/02/17 5 OFREP Court Reporter: Melissa Sokolow

6 APDDA People represented by Tom Phan, Deputy District
Attorney, present.

7 APDWRA Defendant present in Court with counsel Le, Jennifer ,
Retained Attorney.

8 NTMOT All parties orally notified of the Court's disqualification
disclosure pursuant to Canon 3E(2) of the California Code
of Judicial Ethics.

9 CLCON Pre Trial continued to 03/02/2017 at 08:30 AM in
Department W2 at request of Defense.

10 CLVAC Preliminary Hearing vacated for 02/09/2017 at 08:30
AM in W2,

11 WVTPH Court finds the defendant understandingly, knowingly, and
voluntarily waives the right to a Preliminary Hearing within
60 calendar days of arraignment.

12 PLCJN Counsel joins in waivers.

13 DFOTR Defendant ordered to return.

14 BLPBS Present bail deemed sufficient and continued.

15 CNOTED Previous note deleted from CIS sheet.

03/02/17- 1 HHELD -~~~ ' Hearing held on 03/02/2017 at 08:30:00 AM in

Department W2 for Pre Trial . v

2 OFJUD Judicial Officer: Kevin Haskins, Judge

3 OFJA Clerk: D. Phillips

4 OFBAL Bailiff: J. Winn

5 OFREP Court Reporter: Denise Fish

6 APDDA People represented by Steven William Bunn, Deputy
District Attorney, present.

7 APDWRA Defendant present in Court with counsel Le, Jennifer ,
Retained Attorney.

8 NTMOT All parties orally notified of the Court's disqualification
disclosure pursuant to Canon 3E(2) of the California Code
of Judicial Ethics.

9 CLCON Pre Trial continued to 04/03/2017 at 08:30 AM in
Department W2 at request of Defense.

10 WVTIM Defendant waives statutory time for Preliminary Hearing.
11 PLCJN Counsel joins in waivers.

Name: Logan, Sharon J
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Case : 16WF2434 FA
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of | Seq
Action | Nbr Code | Text |
03/02/17 12 DFOTR Defendant ordered to return.
13 BLPBS Present bail deemed sufficient and continued.
04/03/17. 1 HHELD * " Hearing held on 04/03/2017 at 08:30:00 AM in : /%
Department W2 for Pre Trial . '

2 OFJUD Judicial Officer: Kevin Haskins, Judge

3 OFJA Clerk: D. Phillips

4 OFBAL Bailiff: J. Winn

5 OFREP Court Reporter: Julie Federico

6 APDDA People represented by Tom Phan, Deputy District
Attorney, present.

7 APDWRA Defendant present in Court with counsel Le, Jennifer ,
Retained Attorney.

8 NTMOT All parties orally notified of the Court's disqualification
disclosure pursuant to Canon 3E(2) of the California Code
of Judicial Ethics.

9 CLCON Pre Trial continued to 05/04/2017 at 08:30 AM in
Department W2 at request of Defense.

10 CLSET Preliminary Hearing set on 06/01/2017 at 08:30 AM in
Department W2,

11 WVTIM Defendant waives statutory time for Preliminary Hearing.

12 PLCJUN Counsel joins in waivers.

13 DFOTR Defendant ordered to return.

14 BLPBS Present bail deemed sufficient and continued.

05/04/17 . 1 HHELD " Hearing held on 05/04/2017 at 08:30:00 AM in P

Department W2 for Pre Trial .

2 OFJUD Judicial Officer: Kevin Haskins, Judge

3 OFJA Clerk: D. Phillips

4 OFBAL Bailiff: J. Winn

5 OFREP Court Reporter: Denise Fish

6 APDDA People represented by Shane T McDonough, Deputy
District Attorney, present.

7 APDWRA Defendant present in Court with counsel Le, Jennifer ,
Retained Attorney.

8 NTMOT All parties orally notified of the Court's disqualification

disclosure pursuant to Canon 3E(2) of the California Code
of Judicial Ethics.

Name: Logan, Sharon J
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Case : 16WF2434 FA
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE

MINUTES

Date of | Seq
Action { Nbr Code 1 Text ‘
05/04/17 9 CLCON Pre Trial continued to 06/05/2017 at 08:30 AM in
Department W2 at request of Defense.
10 CLSET Preliminary Hearing set on 06/12/2017 at 08:30 AM in
Department W2,
11 CLVAC Preliminary Hearing vacated for 06/01/2017 at 08:30
AM in W2,
12 WVTIM Defendant waives statutory time for Preliminary Hearing.
13 PLCJN Counsel joins in waivers.
14 DFOTR Defendant ordered to return.
15 BLPBS Present bail deemed sufficient and continued.
06/05/17 1 HHELD ' .~ Hearing held on 06/05/2017 at 08:30:00 AM in _ P
Department W2 for Pre Trial .

2 OFJUD Judicial Officer: Kevin Haskins, Judge

3 OFJA Clerk: D. Phillips

4 OFBAL Bailiff: J. Ho

5 OFREP Court Reporter: Jeanette Coyle

6 APDDA People represented by Kimberly Fletcher, Deputy District
Attorney, present.

7 APDWRA Defendant present in Court with counsel Le, Jennifer ,
Retained Attorney.

8 NTMOT All parties orally notified of the Court's disqualification
disclosure pursuant to Canon 3E(2) of the California Code
of Judicial Ethics.

9 CLPTP Pretrial off calendar, Preliminary Hearing set on
06/12/2017 at 08:30 AM in W2 to remain.

10 DFOTR Defendant ordered to return.
11 BLPBS Present bail deemed sufficient and continued.

2 OFJUD
3 OFJA

4 OFBAL
5 OFREP
6 APDDA

' Hearing held on 06/12/2017 at 08:30:00 AM in . P

Department W2 for Preliminary Hearing .
Judicial Officer: John Zitny, Judge

Clerk: C. Koehl

Bailiff: H. Nava

Court Reporter: Jeanette Coyle .

People represented by Kimberly Fletcher, Deputy District
Attorney, present.

Name: Logan, Sharon J
Page 5 of 11

Case: 16WF2434F A

MINUTES / ALL CATEGORIES 6/8/22 2:05 pm




Case: 16WF2434 FA
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of
Action

Seq
Nbr

Code

] Text ]

06/12/17 7 APDWRA

8 DFTNC

9 FIAMD

10 CTDPR

11 CTAMC2

12 PLFWR

13 PLTTC

14 PLGCT

15 ADCRWG

16 FIWWR

17 PLFBA
18 ADCZS

19 ADMAX
20 PLCPC
21 ADCSQ

22 PLCJN
23 WVAFS
24 PLRIS

Defendant present in Court with counsel Le, Jennifer ,
Retained Attorney.

Defendant states true name and date of birth are correct
as charged.

First Amended Complaint filed by Orange County
District Attorney.

667(d)/(e)(1)&1170.12(b)/(c)(1) PC Prior dated
09/06/2000 with sequence # 1 DELETED.

To the First Amended Complaint count 2 amended by
interlineation to read 487(a) PC, FELONY. Date of
violation: 05/23/2014 through 06/20/2014.

Court finds defendant intelligently and voluntarily waives
legal and constitutional rights to jury trial, confront and
examine witnesses, and to remain silent.

Plea to the Court.

To the First Amended Complaint defendant pleads
GUILTY as to count(s) 1, 2.

The defendant has been advised of constitutional rights,
waivers and consequences in writing pursuant to the
guilty plea form. The defendant makes the plea with a full
understanding of all the matters set forth in the charging
document and in the guilty plea form, that defendant has
read, understood and personally initialed each item
herein. Defendant understands that the signing and filing
of the guilty plea form is conclusive evidence that
defendant has pleaded GUILTY to the charges set forth.

Defendant's written waiver of legal and constitutional
rights for guilty plea received and ordered filed.

Court finds factual basis and accepts plea.

Defendant advised of the possible consequences of plea
affecting deportation and citizenship.

Defendant advised of maximum possible sentence.
This constitutes a prior conviction.

Defendant advised of consequences of violating probation
and parole.

Counsel joins in waivers, pleas, and admissions.
Defendant waives arraignment for sentencing.
Defendant requests immediate sentencing.

Name: Logan, Sharon J
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Case : 16WF2434 F A
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of
Action

Seq
Nbr

Code

J Text |

06/12117 25 ADAMD

26 ADRAP
27 WVTXT
28 WVPBR
29 PRISS

30 PRJAL

32 JLCTS

33 JLSTA

34 PRSRF

35 SESEC

36 SECCA

37 PRFEP
38 PRRFS

Under the Fourth and Fourteenth Amendments to the
United States Constitution, the defendant understands
(s)he has the right to be free from unreasonable searches
and seizures. If (s)he is granted probation, (s)he waives
and gives up this right. (S)he also agrees to submit
his/her person and property, including any residence,
premises, container, or vehicle under his/her control, to
search and seizure at any time of the day or night by any
law enforcement or probation officer, with or without a
warrant, and with or without reasonable cause or
reasonable suspicion.

Defendant advised of right to appeal.
Defendant waives right to appeal.
Probation report waived.

No legal cause why judgment should not be pronounced
and defendant having Pled Guilty to count(s) 1, 2,
Imposition of sentence is suspended and defendant is
placed on 3 Year(s) FORMAL PROBATION on the
following terms and conditions:

Serve 180 Day(s) Orange County Jail as to count(s)
1, 2.

Credit for time served: 0 actual, 0 conduct, totaling O days
pursuant to Day-for-day.

Court grants Orange County Jail imposed on
06/12/2017 stayed until 08/11/2017 at 07:00 P\ .
Defendant to report as ordered.

Pay mandatory state restitution fine of $300.00 pursuant
to Penal Code 1202.4 or Penal Code 1202.4(b).

Pay $40.00 Court Operations Fee per convicted count
pursuant to Penal Code 1465.8.

Pay Criminal Conviction Assessment Fee per convicted
count of $30.00 per misdemeanor/felony and $35.00 per
infraction pursuant to Government Code 70373(a)(1).

All fees payable through the Probation Department.

Pay $300.00 Probation Revocation Restitution Fine
pursuant to Penal Code 1202.44. Restitution fine stayed,
to become effective only upon revocation of probation.

Name: Logan, Sharon J
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Case: 16WF2434 FA
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of
Action

Seq
Nbr

Code

l Text i

06/12/17 39 PRFFD

40 PRRES

41 PRRIL
42 PRDNA

43 PRNUD

44 PRSAS

45 PRPSY

46 PRTSE

47 PRASA

48 PRNWP

49 DFCPP

50 PRVNL

Defendant is required to complete a new financial
disclosure form if money is still owing on a restitution
order or fine 120 days before the scheduled release from
probation. Defendant is required to file the form with the
court at least 90 days before the scheduled release from
probation.

Pay restitution in the amount as determined and directed
by Probation Department as to count(s) 1, 2. .

Court orders 10% interest of judgment from date of loss.

Defendant to provide a state DNA sample and prints for
the State DNA Database pursuant to PC 296 and PC
296.1 unless collection agency verifies in any aveilable
databases that the DNA sample has been previously
collected.

Use no unauthorized drugs, narcotics, or controlled
substances and submit to drug or narcotic testing as
directed by your probation or mandatory supervision
officer, or any peace officer.

Submit your person and property including any residence,
premises, container, or vehicle under your control, to
search and seizure at any time of the day or night by any
law enforcement officer, probation officer, or mandatory
supervision officer with or without a warrant, probable
cause or reasonable suspicion.

Cooperate with your probation or mandatory supervision
officer in any plan for.psychological, psychiatric, alcohol
and/or drug treatment.

Seek training, schooling, or employment and maintain
residence as approved by your probation officer.

Do not associate with persons known to you to be
parolees, on post-release community supervision,
convicted felons, users or sellers of illegal drugs, or
otherwise disapproved of by probation or mandatory
supervision.

Do not knowingly own, use, or possess any type of
dangerous or deadly weapon, including any firearm or
ammunition.

Defendant provided with a copy of "Power of Attorney for
Firearms Relinquishment, Sale, or Disposal - Declaration”
pursuant to Penal Code 29810.

Violate no law.

Name: Logan, Sharon J
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Case : 16WF2434 F A
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of | Seq

Action { Nbr Code ‘ Text ]

06/12/17 51 PROBY Obey all orders, rules, and regulations, and directives of
the Court, Jail, and Probation.

52 PRDTC Disclose terms and conditions of probation when asked by
any law enforcement or probation officer.

53 PRPCD Pay cost of probation or mandatory supervision, according
to ability to pay, as directed by your probation or
mandatory supervision officer pursuant to Penal Code
section 1203.1b.

54 PRCN1 Do not, in any manner, directly or indirectly, initiate
contact with, nor have any communication with: Don
Baker and David Heck.

55 PRSAF Stay away from - Stay 100 yards away from Geers
Plumbing and RSM Plumbing..

56 PRATC Defendant accepts terms and conditions of probation.

57 PRCTP All terms and conditions to be directed and monitored
through the Probation Department.

58 PBRPT Defendant to report to Probation Officer forthwith.

59 NTJAL Notice to Sheriff issued.

60 BLBXN Court orders bail bond # CC25-01248424 exonerated.

61 DOJABS DOJ Initial Abstract sent.

07/25/17 1 FITXT Notice of Request for Modification of Felony/Misdemeanor
Formal Probation and Notice of Hearing Pursuant to
Penal Code 1203.3 filed.
2 CLCST2 Sentencing re: Modification set on 08/03/2017 at 08:30
AM in Department W2,
3 NTPRT West Notice of Hearing printed.
4 CPGTO Copy of West Notice of Hearing given to Prosecutor.
5 CPGTO Copy of West Notice of Hearing given to Probation.
08/03/17 . 4 HHELD ' - - Hearing held on 08/03/2017 at 08:30:00 AM in
Department W2 for Sentencing Modification.
2 OFJUD Judicial Officer: Kevin Haskins, Judge
3 OFJA Clerk: D. Phillips
4 OFBAL Bailiff: M. Kiemle
5 OFREP Court Reporter: Melissa Sokolow
6 APDDA People represented by Kimberly Fletcher, Deputy District

Attorney, present.

Name: Logan
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Case: 16WF2434 FA
Name : Logan, Sharon J

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of | Seq

Action | Nbr Code ! Text i

08/03/17 7 APWOC Defendant present in Court without counsel.

8 MOTBY Motion by Defense to modify jail committment.

9 TEXT Defendant requests to serve jail as weekends.

10 TRPRS People submit(s) .

11 MOTION Motion granted.

12 PBMOD Probation on count(s) 1, 2 modified as follows:

16 PRJWK JAIL sentence of 180 Day(s) to be served as 60
WEEKENDS from Friday at 07:00 PM to Sunday at
05:00 PM commencing 08/11/2017 as to count(s) 1, 2.
Defendant ordered to pay for weekend jail
commitment.

17 JLCTS Credit for time served: 0 actual, 0 conduct, totaling O days
pursuant to Day-for-day.

18 PBTCR All other terms and conditions of probation are to remain
the same.

19 NTJAL Notice to Sheriff issued.

20 NTPRT Amended Probation Order printed.

21 NTJAL Notice to Sheriff issued.

22 DOJABS DOJ Subsequent Abstract - 42 sent.

12/13/17 1 FIORD Order for Restitution and Abstract of Judgment in the
amount of $5,000.00 plus interest at 10% per year from
the loss date of 05/23/2014 for victim Geers Plumbing
signed and filed .

2 NTCJD Abstract of Judgment issued.

3 FIORD Order for Restitution and Abstract of Judgment in the
amount of $3,025.00 plus interest at 10% per year from
the loss date of 05/23/2014 for victim RSM Plumbing
signed and filed .

4 NTCJD Abstract of Judgment issued.

06/11/20 1 PBCMP Case evaluated for expired probation(s). Probation
updated for applicable grant(s) of probation.

09/14/20 1 FITXT Acknowledgment of Satisfaction of Judgment- Partially

- satisfied in the sum of $1,744.64 filed.

2 FITXT Acknowledgment of Satisfaction of Judgment- Partially
satisfied in the sum of $1,055.36 filed.

3 NTCJD Abstract of Judgment issued.
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
COUNTY OF ORANGE

MINUTES
Case : 16WF2434 FA
Name : Logan, Sharon J
Date of | Seq
Action | Nbr Code J Text |
09/14/20 4 NTCJD Abstract of Judgment issued.
5 TEXT Acknowledgment forwarded to Probation Dept.
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